

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 8467
OFFERED BY Mr. Thompson

Page 239, beginning on line 14, strike section 3102 and insert the following:

1 SEC. 3102. REPEAL OF MINIMUM LEVELS OF ASSISTANCE.

2 Section 204 of the Food for Peace Act (7 U.S.C.
3 1724) is repealed.

Page 270, beginning on line 20, strike “the Food and Nutrition Act of 2008 (7 U.S.C. 2011 et seq.)” and insert “section 4(b) of the Food and Nutrition Act of 2008 (7 U.S.C. 2013(b))”.

Page 271, line 15, strike “2013(b)(5)(E)” and insert “2013(b)(6)(E)”.

Page 276, after line 16, insert the following (and make such technical and conforming changes as may be appropriate):

4 “(3) EXCEPTION.—The prohibition described in
5 paragraph (2) shall not apply toward retail food co-
6 operatives.”.

Page 306, line 8, strike “\$1,451,000,000” and insert “\$3,045,758,000”.

Page 313, strike line 9, and insert the following:

1 (2) by striking “2008 through 2023” and in-
2 serting “2025 through 2029”.

Page 333, line 24, strike “and”.

Page 334, line 3, strike the period at the end and
insert “; and”.

Page 334, after line 3, insert the following:

3 (4) by adding at the end the following:
4 “(g) ANNUAL REPORT.—Not later than 1 year after
5 the date of the enactment of the Farm, Food, and Na-
6 tional Security Act of 2024, and annually thereafter, the
7 Secretary shall prepare, make public, and submit to the
8 Committee on Agriculture of the House of Representatives
9 and the Committee on Agriculture, Nutrition, and For-
10 estry of the Senate a written report on the activities car-
11 ried out under this section, including the—

12 “(1) amount granted in each award;

13 “(2) amount of matching funds provided by
14 each awardee;

15 “(3) amount of administrative costs by project;

16 “(4) amount of benefits issued under each
17 project; and

18 “(5) amounts of benefits redeemed through
19 each project.”.

Page 355, line 22, strike “distressed;” and insert “distressed due to the status of the loan as a non-performing loan that does not have a positive cashflow;”.

Page 355, beginning on line 24, strike “has attempted to work with the lender and has been unsuccessful” and insert “is in default and the lender has initiated liquidation or foreclosure action”.

Page 356, strike line 20 and all that follows through page 357, line 2.

Page 357, line 3, strike “(d)” and insert “(c)”.

Page 357, line 11, strike “(e)” and insert “(d)”.

Page 366, line 8, strike “8.8” and insert “8.8(a)(3)”.

Page 366, line 9, strike “2279aa-8)” and insert “2279aa-8(a)(3))”.

Page 366, beginning on line 9, strike “amended—” and all that follows through “by” on line 10 and insert “amended by”.

Page 366, line 12, strike “; and” at the end and insert a period.

Page 366, strike lines 13 through 26.

Page 485, line 4, strike “926(a)(14)” and insert “1926(a)(14)”.

Page 485, line 23, strike “(B), by” and insert “(B), by”.

Page 531, beginning on line 9, strike “research, extension, and education” and insert “research, extension, or education”.

Page 533, beginning on line 8, strike “research, extension, and education” and insert “research, extension, or education”.

Page 534, line 8, strike “research, extension, and education” and insert “research, extension, or education”.

Page 534, line 13, strike “research, extension, and education” and insert “research, extension, or education”.

Page 534, beginning on line 20, strike “research, extension, and education” and insert “research, extension, or education”.

Page 535, beginning on line 3, strike “research, extension, and education” and insert “research, extension, or education”.

Page 535, beginning on line 10, strike “research, extension, and education” and insert “research, extension, or education”.

Page 535, line 18, strike “research, extension, and education” and insert “research, extension, or education”.

Page 535, beginning on line 24, strike “research, extension, and education” and insert “research, extension, or education”.

Page 536, line 8, strike “research, extension, and education” and insert “research, extension, or education”.

Page 536, beginning on line 14, strike “research, extension, and education” and insert “research, extension, or education”.

Page 536, line 22, strike “research, extension, and education” and insert “research, extension, or education”.

Page 537, beginning on line 6, strike “research, extension, and education” and insert “research, extension, or education”.

Page 537, line 15, strike “research, extension, and education” and insert “research, extension, or education”.

Page 537, line 23, strike “research, extension, and education” and insert “research, extension, or education”.

Page 538, beginning on line 6, strike “research, extension, and education” and insert “research, extension, or education”.

Page 538, line 14, strike “research, extension, and education” and insert “research, extension, or education”.

Page 538, beginning on line 15, strike “large animal veterinarians and addressing” and inserting “additional veterinarians, including large animal veterinarians, to address”.

Page 538, line 20, strike “research, extension, and education” and insert “research, extension, or education”.

Page 726, line 13, add “and” after the semicolon.

Page 726, strike lines 14 through 18.

Page 726, line 19, strike “(5)” and insert “(4)”.

Page 726, line 20, strike “; and” at the end and insert a period.

Page 726, strike line 21 and all that follows through page 727, line 4.

Page 831, line 20, strike “Ground” and insert “Groundwater”.

Page 831, line 21, strike “Ground” and insert “Groundwater”.

Page 873, after line 20, insert the following:

- 1 (E) The Under Secretary for Marketing
- 2 and Regulatory Programs.

Page 873, line 21, strike “(E)” and insert “(F)”.

Page 873, line 23, strike “(F)” and insert “(G)”.

Page 943, line 18, insert “, whenever practicable” after “examinations”.

Page 953, line 7, strike “of Agriculture”.

Page 953, line 18, strike “of Agriculture”.

